
July 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION

 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13,617
1 1,900.47 13,521 -96 2,319 0 1,077 0 1,284 6 0.29
2 1,900.48 13,528 7 2,316 0 1,040 0 1,264 8 0.35
3 1,900.73 13,712 184 2,044 0 992 0 951 8 0.36
4 1,900.56 13,587 -125 2,025 0 950 0 1,131 7 0.33
5 1,900.73 13,712 125 2,333 0 904 0 1,358 8 0.36
6 1,900.61 13,624 -88 2,087 0 855 0 1,269 7 0.33
7 1,901.32 14,150 526 2,061 0 799 0 989 8 0.37
8 1,901.15 14,023 -127 1,609 0 543 0 1,125 5 0.25
9 1,900.97 13,889 -134 1,471 0 493 0 1,039 7 0.34
10 1,900.44 13,499 -390 1,323 0 493 0 1,018 9 0.42
11 1,901.13 14,008 509 2,062 0 494 0 1,303 8 0.35
12 1,900.77 13,742 -266 1,839 0 489 0 1,478 6 0.26
13 1,901.10 13,986 244 2,222 0 494 0 1,599 6 0.26
14 1,900.44 13,499 -487 1,861 0 493 0 1,606 8 0.36
15 1,900.93 13,859 360 2,180 0 493 0 1,500 6 0.27
16 1,900.42 13,484 -375 1,887 0 692 0 1,377 7 0.34
17 1,900.73 13,712 228 2,177 0 752 0 1,302 8 0.36
18 1,900.89 13,830 118 2,138 0 818 0 1,254 7 0.34
19 1,900.42 13,484 -346 1,928 0 855 0 1,240 7 0.32
20 1,900.74 13,720 236 2,346 0 899 0 1,321 7 0.30
21 1,900.51 13,550 -170 2,262 0 846 0 1,495 7 0.31
22 1,900.35 13,433 -117 2,228 0 842 0 1,441 4 0.20
23 1,900.87 13,815 382 2,303 0 792 0 1,311 7 0.32
24 1,900.73 13,712 -103 1,970 0 789 0 1,226 7 0.33
25 1,900.49 13,536 -176 2,273 0 764 0 1,591 7 0.33
26 1,900.89 13,830 294 2,285 0 744 0 1,387 6 0.26
27 1,900.84 13,793 -37 2,174 0 702 0 1,485 6 0.26
28 1,900.38 13,455 -338 1,770 0 694 0 1,240 6 0.26
29 1,900.63 13,639 184 2,128 0 655 0 1,374 6 0.26
30 1,900.21 13,330 -309 1,927 0 647 0 1,430 6 0.26
31 1,901.18 14,046 716 2,127 0 586 0 1,173 7 0.31
TOTALS 429 63,675 0 22,686 0 40,561 212 9.66
ACRE-FEET 429 126,299 0 44,998 0 80,453 421
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 80,453
Total River 44,998 Total Release 125,451
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